

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

Abstract

DoR- Change in Centre of Research of Dr.Vimala M, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur from Department of Economics, Dr John Matthai Centre, Aranattukara, Thrissur to Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur - Granted -Orders issued.

Directorate of Research

U.O.No. 61/2019/Admn

Dated, Calicut University.P.O, 03.01.2019

Read:-1)U.O.No, 3059/2013/CU dated 30-07-2013.

2)U O No.5763/2018/Admn dated 11-05-2018.

3)Request received from Dr.Vimala M., Assistant Professor Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur.

4)Orders of the Vice Chancellor dated 31-12-2018.

ORDER

As per paper read as 1st above, Dr.Vimala M, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur has been recognised as Research Guide in Economics with Department of Economics, Dr John Matthai Centre, Aranattukara, Thrissur as her centre of Research.

As per paper read as 2ndabove, Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur, has been recognised as Research Centre of the University in Economics.

As per the paper read as 3rd above, Dr.Vimala M, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur, has requested for change in centre of Research from Department of Economics, Dr John Matthai Centre, Aranattukara, Thrissur to Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur.

After having considered the matter in detail, vide reference cited 4th above, sanction has been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to Dr.Vimala M, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur, for changing her centre of research from Department of Economics, Dr John Matthai Centre, Thrissur to Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur.

Orders are issued Accordingly.

Valsa A.K

Deputy Registrar

To

Dr. Vimala M, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur. Copy to:-P.S to VC / P.A.to Registrar / The Principal, Vimala College, Thrissur / The Head, Department of Economics, Dr John Matthai Centre, Thrissur / DoR- B section / Confidential Assistant to DoR (with a direction to update the University website) /SF

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer